Date: 30th May, 2023

To,

Clean Scienc	and	The General Manager	Manager – Listing Department		
Technology Limited		BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India		
Office Number 503, Pentagon		Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	Limited		
Tower 4, Magar	oatta City,	Dalal Street	Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G		
Hadapsar,		Mumbai – 400 001	Block Bandra Kurla Complex		
Pune 411 013,		India	Bandra (East)		
Maharashtra, India			Mumbai – 400 051		
5X -5290(min)			India		

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Filing of report under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended ("SEBI Takeover Regulations").

This is with reference to the intimation dated 26th May, 2023 ("Intimation") filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (as defined hereinunder), pursuant to which I, Asha Ashok Boob, a member of promoter group of Clean Science and Technology Limited (the "Company") proposed to sell up to 18,65,710 equity shares of the Company having face value of ₹1 each ("Equity Shares"), (representing 1.756% of the total issued and paid up equity share capital of the Company) in accordance with the requirement of Rule 19(2)(b) and 19(A) of Securities Contracts (Regulation) Rules, 1957 and Regulation 38 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with para 3(7) of the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/P/CIR/2023/18 dated February 3, 2023 ("Circular") in connection with manner of achieving minimum public shareholding.

In this regard, I wish to inform you that I have sold 18,65,710 Equity Shares on 29th May, 2023 representing 1.756% of the total issued and paid-up equity share capital of the Company.

In compliance with Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI Takeover Regulations, I am hereby notifying the information regarding sale of Equity Shares made by me on 29th May, 2023. As required under Regulation 29(3) of SEBI Takeover Regulations, I am informing you about the said sale within 2 working days of such sale.

Enclosed is the report in the format as prescribed by the Securities and Exchange Board of India.

The above is for your information and records.

Yours sincerely,

Name: Asha Ashok Boob

Ashan Beob

DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011, AS AMENDED

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	Clean Science and Technology Limited (the "Company")			
2. Name(s) of the acquirer/ sellers and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Asha Ashok Boob (the "Seller")			
3. Whether the acquirer/seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes, the Seller is the member of promoter group of the Company.			
4. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are listed	BSE Limited ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE")			
5. Details of the acquisition/disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition/disposal under				
consideration, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1,04,44,612	9.831%	9.831%	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (Pledge/ Lien/ non- disposal undertaking/others)	Nil	Nil	Nil	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
d) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	Nil	Nil	Nil	
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)				
Total (a+b+c+d)	1,04,44,612	9.831%	9.831%	
Details of acquisition/sale	-,,			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	18,65,710	1.756%	1.756%	
b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	Nil	Nil	Nil	
d) Shares encumbered/ invoked/ released by the	Nil	Nil	Nil	

acquirer					
Total (a+b+c+/-d)	18,65,710	1.756%	1.756%		
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:					
a) Shares carrying voting rights	85,78,902	8.075%	8.075%		
.b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil		
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil		
d) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other	Nil	Nil	Nil		
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	191				
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify					
holding in each category) after acquisition.	1				
Total (a+b+c+d)	85,78,902	8.075%	8.075%		
6. Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market/ off-	Open Market - Sale of equity shares of Clean Science and Technology Limited ("Company")				
market/ public issue/ rights issue/ preferential	having face value of ₹1 each ("Equity Shares"), by the members of promoter group of the				
allotment/ inter-se transfer, etc.)	Company, namely, Asha Ashok Boob, Nilima Krishnakumar Boob, and Asha Ashok Sikchi, in				
	accordance with the requirement of Rule 19(2)(b) and 19(A) of Securities Contracts (Regulation)				
	Rules, 1957 and Regulation 38 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements)				
	Regulations, 2015 read with para 3(7) of the SEBI Circular No.				
	SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/P/CIR/2023/18 dated February 3, 2023 ("Circular") in connection with				
	manner of achieving minimum	public shareholding.			
7. Date of acquisition/sale of shares/ VR or date of	29 th May, 2023				
receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,					
whichever is applicable	N	70			
8. Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the					
TC before the said acquisition/ sale	Amount (in ₹): 10,62,38,572				
0 F. 4 1 4	(Face value of ₹1 per equity share)				
9. Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the					
TC after the said acquisition/ sale	Amount (in ₹): 10,62,38,572				
10 Total diluted shows visting conital of the TC	(Face value of ₹1 per equity share)				
10. Total diluted share/ voting capital of the TC	Number of Shares: 10,62,38,572				
after the said acquisition/ sale (**)	Amount (in ₹): 10,62,38,572 (Face value of ₹1 per equity share)				
(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per t		,	Clause 25 of the listing Assessed		

^(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement (and includes allotment of 1,033 equity shares dated May 5, 2023 made to the eligible employees under Clean Science and Technology Limited Employee Stock Option Scheme 2021).

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares (and includes allotment of 1,033 equity shares dated May 5, 2023 made to the eligible employees under Clean Science and Technology Limited Employee Stock Option Scheme 2021) of the TC.

Yours sincerely,

Asher Book

Name: Asha Ashok Boob